${\color{blue}SUPPLEMENT}$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 14th September, 2010 S.I. No.54

[Legal Notice No. 104]

THE INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT (Cap. 143)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(2) of the Investment Corporation of Solomon Islands Act, the Minister hereby appoints—

NAMSON TRAN

To be a member and Chairman of the Investment Corporation of Solomon Islands Board for a period of three (3) years with effect from the 2nd September, 2010.

The appointment of ENELE KWAINAIRARA as Chairman is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this second day of September, 2010.

GORDON DARCY LILO
Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara. Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.